

t
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2317 OF 2010

ITI LIMITED,U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of Case has not been filed on behalf of any of the respondents despite the fact that the learned counsel for the respondents were afforded opportunity to do so by the Hon'ble Chamber Judge. Today a prayer has been made for grant of further time so as to enable the respondents to file the Statement of Case.

Prayer is allowed. Statement of case on behalf of the respondents is permitted to be filed within four weeks' from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks' from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar